capacity assigned for basic send-out is greater than the total basic send-out capacity of 

all terminal users. A terminal user may request this pooling capacity provided that his total 

firm send-out capacity, excluding additional send-out capacity, is no greater than one 

hundred and five (105) per cent of its average nominations in the month in question. Such 

firm rights may only be revoked by Fluxys LNG if a queue of LNG ships builds up; 

Additional rights in respect of basic send-out capacity are allocated on an interruptible 

basis if the capacity assigned for basic send-out is equal to the total basic send-out